
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0722000171

Location: 07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 53

 LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS ANGELES FROM IMPERIAL
HIGHWAY OVERCROSSING TO TWENTY-FIRST STREET
PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING

Construct chain link fences, rock blanket, and rock slope protection.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $2,333,750.00 1.67%

870 $38,896.357

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $2,372,646.35 VC0000008215 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD

WILDOMAR CA  92595

(951)245-1686

576183

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

2 $2,647,425.00 VC0000108741 WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC.

20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318

WOODLAND HILLS CA  91364

(888)644-6411

00949582

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

3 $2,700,686.00 VC1500004502 BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.

21353 MAYALL ST.

CHATSWORTH  CA CA  91311

(818)700-0304

00972065

(818)280-3444

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

4 $3,196,118.00 VC1200001415 YAKAR

689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD

COVINA  CA

(909)599-1612

00909978

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

5 $3,388,465.50 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205

Irvine CA  92618

(948)328-9758

00959988

(949)328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

6 $3,628,827.47 VC1300003513 LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES

12610 SATICOY STREET SOUTH

NOTH HOLLYWOOD CA  91605

(818)475-0680

00969552

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

7 $4,695,300.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA  92883

(951)674-7352

00720483

(951)674-7495

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,980.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,980.00LUMP SUM

900.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 108,000.00

17,600.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 17,600.00LUMP SUM

78,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 78,000.00LUMP SUM

9,130.000005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 2.0 18,260.00

15,300.000006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 15,300.00LUMP SUM

2,060.000007 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 2,060.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000008 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 1.0 2,000.00

220.000009 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 110.0 24,200.00

4.250010 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 29,500.0 125,375.00

3,670.000011 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 3,670.00LUMP SUM

7.350012 153248 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (SQFT) SQFT 200.0 1,470.00

92,000.000013 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 92,000.00LUMP SUM

83,000.000014 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 83,000.00LUMP SUM

14.500015 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 13,200.0 191,400.00

18.700016 014855 ROCK BLANKET (VERTICAL) SQFT 2,840.0 53,108.00

2.150017 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 1,140.0 2,451.00

0.430018 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 60,700.0 26,101.00

9.100019 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 1,590.0 14,469.00

33.600020 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 290.0 9,744.00

150.000021 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 75.0 11,250.00

28,800.000022 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 28,800.00LUMP SUM

142,900.000023 204097 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (MINIMUM BID) LS 142,900.00LUMP SUM

1.800024 205033 GRAVEL MULCH SQFT 5,700.0 10,260.00
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

48.800025 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 8,380.0 408,944.00

11.700026 206005 EDGING LF 80.0 936.00

108,000.000027 206300 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 108,000.00LUMP SUM

25,600.000028 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 25,600.00LUMP SUM

9,610.000029 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 9,610.00LUMP SUM

300.000030 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 300.00LUMP SUM

300.000031 206410 SALVAGE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 300.00LUMP SUM

2,990.000032 206560 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS LS 2,990.00LUMP SUM

460.000033 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 5.0 2,300.00

8,570.000034 208425 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY EA 1.0 8,570.00

46.200035 208445 TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 130.0 6,006.00

57.100036 208446 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 310.0 17,701.00

17.500037 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 520.0 9,100.00

410.000038 208562 CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY EA 27.0 11,070.00

5.450039 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 9,318.0 50,783.10F

5.900040 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 8,764.0 51,707.60F

6.450041 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 4,553.0 29,366.85F

6.900042 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,245.0 8,590.50F

15.800043 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 2,651.0 41,885.80F

1,570.000044 208640 PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE EA 27.0 42,390.00

320.000045 208683 BALL VALVE EA 47.0 15,040.00

44.100046 208690 PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) LF 25.0 1,102.50F

130.000047 723080 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY) CY 1,000.0 130,000.00

150.000048 014854 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, MOD, VINYL-CLAD) LF 1,420.0 213,000.00
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,380.000049 014853 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MOD, VINYL-CLAD) EA 2.0 6,760.00

18.500050 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 1,330.0 24,605.00

200.000051 803060 REMOVE GATE EA 4.0 800.00

2,790.000052 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 2,790.00LUMP SUM

78,000.000053 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 78,000.00LUMP SUM

2,372,646.35Total
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,750.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,750.001,500.00 2,000.00 2,750.00 2,750.00

0002 120,000.00100,080.00 180,000.00 1,000.00834.00 1,500.00 660.00 79,200.00

0003 19,850.0014,750.00 30,000.00 19,850.0014,750.00 30,000.00 16,225.00 16,225.00

0004 138,000.00142,621.00 220,000.00 138,000.00142,621.00 220,000.00 302,500.00 302,500.00

0005 12,000.004,000.00 35,000.00 6,000.002,000.00 17,500.00 110.00 220.00

0006 10,560.0010,000.00 45,000.00 10,560.0010,000.00 45,000.00 16,500.00 16,500.00

0007 4,000.002,000.00 2,500.00 4,000.002,000.00 2,500.00 2,750.00 2,750.00

0008 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0009 23,650.008,250.00 33,000.00 215.0075.00 300.00 357.50 39,325.00

0010 88,500.0088,500.00 88,500.00 3.003.00 3.00 3.03 89,385.00

0011 1,000.001,000.00 15,000.00 1,000.001,000.00 15,000.00 3,300.00 3,300.00

0012 5,000.005,000.00 6,000.00 25.0025.00 30.00 38.50 7,700.00

0013 225,000.00250,000.00 40,000.00 225,000.00250,000.00 40,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00

0014 150,000.0034,000.00 20,000.00 150,000.0034,000.00 20,000.00 165,000.00 165,000.00

0015 221,100.00237,600.00 211,200.00 16.7518.00 16.00 15.40 203,280.00

0016 90,880.0051,120.00 76,680.00 32.0018.00 27.00 18.70 53,108.00

0017 2,280.00114.00 1,140.00 2.000.10 1.00 2.75 3,135.00

0018 60,700.0015,175.00 48,560.00 1.000.25 0.80 1.93 117,151.00

0019 28,620.009,540.00 79,500.00 18.006.00 50.00 33.00 52,470.00

0020 10,150.005,800.00 17,400.00 35.0020.00 60.00 55.00 15,950.00

0021 20,625.0016,875.00 13,500.00 275.00225.00 180.00 220.00 16,500.00

0022 10,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 27,500.00 27,500.00

0023 180,000.0091,500.00 130,000.00 180,000.0091,500.00 130,000.00 154,000.00 154,000.00

0024 28,500.0045,600.00 28,500.00 5.008.00 5.00 5.50 31,350.00

0025 410,620.00167,600.00 293,300.00 49.0020.00 35.00 66.00 553,080.00

0026 4,000.004,000.00 4,800.00 50.0050.00 60.00 55.00 4,400.00

0027 35,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 35,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

0028 15,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

0029 15,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 16,500.00 16,500.00

0030 2,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 10,000.00 27,500.00 27,500.00

0031 2,000.001,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 5,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0032 15,000.0030,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0030,000.00 15,000.00 88,000.00 88,000.00

0033 5,250.005,000.00 3,500.00 1,050.001,000.00 700.00 1,100.00 5,500.00
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 6,200.003,000.00 5,000.00 6,200.003,000.00 5,000.00 1,650.00 1,650.00

0035 11,050.0013,000.00 7,150.00 85.00100.00 55.00 77.00 10,010.00

0036 28,520.0031,000.00 15,500.00 92.00100.00 50.00 121.00 37,510.00

0037 32,760.0052,000.00 26,000.00 63.00100.00 50.00 121.00 62,920.00

0038 28,350.001,350.00 13,500.00 1,050.0050.00 500.00 1,100.00 29,700.00

0039 65,226.00139,770.00 37,272.00 7.0015.00 4.00 6.05 56,373.90

0040 61,348.00131,460.00 26,292.00 7.0015.00 3.00 7.15 62,662.60

0041 36,424.0068,295.00 27,318.00 8.0015.00 6.00 8.25 37,562.25

0042 11,205.0018,675.00 18,675.00 9.0015.00 15.00 9.35 11,640.75

0043 26,510.0042,416.00 39,765.00 10.0016.00 15.00 11.00 29,161.00

0044 30,240.0027,000.00 30,024.00 1,120.001,000.00 1,112.00 1,650.00 44,550.00

0045 35,250.0047,000.00 21,150.00 750.001,000.00 450.00 660.00 31,020.00

0046 5,000.001,250.00 2,000.00 200.0050.00 80.00 110.00 2,750.00

0047 395,000.00300,000.00 270,000.00 395.00300.00 270.00 220.00 220,000.00

0048 201,640.00139,160.00 213,000.00 142.0098.00 150.00 107.80 153,076.00

0049 8,400.006,500.00 10,000.00 4,200.003,250.00 5,000.00 3,575.00 7,150.00

0050 15,960.0013,300.00 15,960.00 12.0010.00 12.00 11.00 14,630.00

0051 3,000.004,000.00 5,000.00 750.001,000.00 1,250.00 330.00 1,320.00

0052 1,000.00500.00 20,000.00 1,000.00500.00 20,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

0053 235,000.00258,124.00 200,000.00 235,000.00258,124.00 200,000.00 330,000.00 330,000.00

$2,647,425.00 $2,700,686.00 $3,196,118.00Total: $3,388,465.50
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,925.00 5,000.001,925.00 5,000.00

0002 298,200.00 72,000.002,485.00 600.00

0003 16,995.00 17,500.0016,995.00 17,500.00

0004 103,278.00 307,209.00103,278.00 307,209.00

0005 20,080.00 16,000.0010,040.00 8,000.00

0006 6,950.00 35,000.006,950.00 35,000.00

0007 1,925.00 2,000.001,925.00 2,000.00

0008 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00 2,000.00

0009 23,980.00 14,300.00218.00 130.00

0010 110,330.00 125,375.003.74 4.25

0011 1,444.00 5,500.001,444.00 5,500.00

0012 1,368.00 8,800.006.84 44.00

0013 377,952.00 65,000.00377,952.00 65,000.00

0014 209,412.00 135,000.00209,412.00 135,000.00

0015 137,280.00 224,400.0010.40 17.00

0016 34,648.00 59,640.0012.20 21.00

0017 3,420.00 2,166.003.00 1.90

0018 42,490.00 127,470.000.70 2.10

0019 15,900.00 13,515.0010.00 8.50

0020 8,120.00 11,020.0028.00 38.00

0021 11,625.00 10,875.00155.00 145.00

0022 5,004.00 56,000.005,004.00 56,000.00

0023 239,261.00 915,000.00239,261.00 915,000.00

0024 9,975.00 31,350.001.75 5.50

0025 410,620.00 754,200.0049.00 90.00

0026 1,440.00 1,200.0018.00 15.00

0027 736,878.00 460,000.00736,878.00 460,000.00

0028 3,809.00 10,500.003,809.00 10,500.00

0029 8,925.00 5,100.008,925.00 5,100.00

0030 3,475.00 1,050.003,475.00 1,050.00

0031 3,475.00 2,100.003,475.00 2,100.00

0032 10,662.00 6,300.0010,662.00 6,300.00

0033 3,785.00 3,100.00757.00 620.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 6,590.00 5,700.006,590.00 5,700.00

0035 4,641.00 7,800.0035.70 60.00

0036 25,420.00 25,730.0082.00 83.00

0037 15,080.00 13,520.0029.00 26.00

0038 18,819.00 18,900.00697.00 700.00

0039 40,160.58 55,908.004.31 6.00

0040 40,840.24 61,348.004.66 7.00

0041 22,537.35 36,424.004.95 8.00

0042 13,620.30 11,205.0010.94 9.00

0043 29,161.00 26,510.0011.00 10.00

0044 51,219.00 72,900.001,897.00 2,700.00

0045 34,780.00 20,680.00740.00 440.00

0046 360.00 7,875.0014.40 315.00

0047 140,000.00 180,000.00140.00 180.00

0048 139,160.00 190,280.0098.00 134.00

0049 6,500.00 6,100.003,250.00 3,050.00

0050 13,300.00 22,610.0010.00 17.00

0051 4,000.00 720.001,000.00 180.00

0052 2,500.00 3,000.002,500.00 3,000.00

0053 153,508.00 422,420.00153,508.00 422,420.00

$3,628,827.47 $4,695,300.00Total:
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 07-386304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/10/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017CLAREMONT CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (67%)VC0000008215

1007017CLAREMONT CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017CLAREMONT CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFICVC0000008215

1007017CLAREMONT CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000008215

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008215

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008215

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000008215

122954SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/10/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000008361

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (46.79%)VC0000008361

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

1007017IRVINE CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000008361

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008361

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008361

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000008361

122954SUN VALLEY CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/10/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/10/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/10/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

2/10/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000108741

100701718 GOODYEAR #105 IRVINE, CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000108741

100701718 GOODYEAR #105 IRVINE, CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108741

100701718 GOODYEAR #105 IRVINE, CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000108741

100701718 GOODYEAR #105 IRVINE, CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE ITEM 48 (61%)VC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE ITEM 49 (30.77%)VC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE ITEM 50 (62.5%)VC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE ITEM 51 (0.085%)VC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, MOD, VINYL-CLAD)VC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MOD, VINYL-CLAD)VC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA

CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCEVC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA
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CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE REMOVE GATEVC0000108741

131511922 AVE SPRINGS CLOVIS,CA.93611 CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (30%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (100%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

V&E TREE SERVICE ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200001415

654506ORANGE CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 48 (100%)VC1200001415

925951LOS ANGELES CA

IZURIETA FENCE CO ITEM 49 (100%)VC1200001415

925951LOS ANGELES CA
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TURBOSCAPE ITEM 25 (90%)VC1300003513

851931LAKE ELSINORE CA

TURBOSCAPE BLOWER SERVICE & MATERIALVC1300003513

851931LAKE ELSINORE CA

CROWN FENCE ITEM 48 (100%)VC1300003513

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE ITEMS 48-51VC1300003513

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

TROPICAL CREATIONS ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300003513

860349SHERMAN OAKS CA

STATEWIDE ITEM 1 (100%)VC1300003513

975518SANTA ANA CA
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ARROW SIGNS HC, INC ITEM 3 (56.7%)VC1500004502

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC ITEM 5 (18.6%)VC1500004502

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1500004502

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAYVC1500004502

1022809TEMECULA CA

CROWN FENCE ITEM 48 (65.3%)VC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE ITEM 49 (65%)VC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE ITEM 50 (83.3%)VC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE ITEM 51 (80%)VC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-8, MOD, VINYL-CLAD)VC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-8, MOD, VINYL-CLAD)VC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCEVC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CROWN FENCE REMOVE GATEVC1500004502

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 1 (41.3%)VC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 6 (19.7%)VC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 7 (75%)VC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. ITEM 8 (43.8%)VC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANVC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORTVC1500004502

878478FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (32.7%)VC1500004502

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1500004502

975518SANTA ANA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

2/10/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-386304

07-LA-110-14.0/21.0

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13

2/10/2023

CROWN FENCE ITEM 48 (100%)VC2100000646

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

CROWN FENCE ITEM 49 (100%)VC2100000646

1315SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (91%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (2.85%)VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (5

SHIFTS)

VC2100000646

1007017IRVINE CA
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